Section 3(a) of the Plan is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“3(a) Aggregate Limits.  Subject to the provisions of Sections 3(b) and 15 of the Plan, the aggregate 
number of Shares which may be delivered under the Plan shall not exceed the sum of (i) eighty-four million 
(84,000,000), plus (ii) the number of remaining Shares available for grant under the Prior Plan (not subject to 
outstanding awards under the Prior Plan and not delivered out of the Shares reserved thereunder) as of April 14, 
2021 (the “Effective Date”), plus (iii) the number of Shares that would have otherwise become available under

[...]

Section 3(d) of the Plan is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

“3(d) ISO Share Limits.  Subject to the provisions of Section 15 of the Plan, the aggregate number 
of Shares that may be subject to all Incentive Stock Options granted under the Plan is eighty-four million 
(84,000,000) Shares.  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Plan, the foregoing Incentive Stock 
Option limit shall be subject to adjustment under Section 15(a) of the Plan only to the extent that such 
adjustment will not affect the status of any Award’s qualification as an Incentive Stock Options under the Plan.”